 USER’S MANUAL
AN1077
Rev 0.00
Sep 2003
ISL6244EVAL1 Multi-phase Evaluation Board  Setup Procedure
AN1077 Rev 0.00 Page 1 of 17
Sep 2003
This document describes the setup procedure for the

(32 LEAD QFN 5X5)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TEMP. (oC) PACKAGE PKG. DWG. #
ISL6244CR 0 to 70 32 Ld QFN L32.5X5
ISL6244CRZ 0 to 70 32 Lead-Free QFN L32.5X5
ISL6244HR -10 to 100 32 Ld QFN L32.5X5
ISL6244HRZ -10 to 100 32 Lead-Free QFN L32.5X5
NOTE: Add “-T” suffix for 32 QFN 5x5 Tape and Reel packages.
NC = NO CONNECT
1
2